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	VOCATIONAL

	ENGLISH
	MATHS
	ICT
	KS4 Options
	
	Additionals

	AQA Step Up EL1-3
FS ELC 1-3
	Functional Skills Entry Level 3
(Edexcel)
	Functional skills ELC 1-3

	ART GCSE AQA


	ELC 1-3 Further Science
 
	Arts Award
Explorer- Bronze - Silver
(Via Drama)

	Functional Skills L1/2
(Edexcel)
(On demand/On screen)
	Functional Skills L1/2 (Edexcel)
(On demand/On screen)
	Functional skills L1/2 Edexcel

	Pearson BTEC Entry Level
Award in Art and Design
(Entry 3)
Pearson BTEC Level 1
Award/Certificate/Diploma
in Art and Design
	GCSE Chemistry Edexcel
	Sports Leader Award – Level 1

	GCSE (9-1) English Language
AQA
	GCSE (9-1) Maths
Edexcel
	OCR ITQ’s Level 1/2
	Home cooking skills Award
(Edexcel) L2 
	Active Kids get cooking (Sainsbury’s) awards
Bronze – Gold
	Dallaglio foundation
Business courses
http://www.dallagliorugbyworks.com/

	
	
	
	PE GCSE (Full course) OCR
(Short course) Edexcel

	
	Princes Trust – Achieve L1-2 (award – Certificate) - explicit across all the curriculum subjects 



	
	
	
	Music – Btec First L1/2 Award Edexcel
	
	PSHE
AQA Personal and social Education L1/2

	
	
	
	
	
	





 
2019 – 20 Timetable weighting of lessons – 23 x 50 min lessons per week.

	Subjects
	7 
	8 
	9 
	10
	11 

	English
	5
	3
	3
	3
	3

	Maths
	5
	4
	3
	3
	4

	Numeracy
	
	
	1
	
	

	PSHE/Careers
	
	1
	1
	1
	1

	Literacy
	
	1
	1
	
	

	PE
	2
	2
	2
	
	

	Topic 
	3
	1
	
	
	

	Stem/Science
	1
	2
	2
	
	

	Food Tech
	1
	2
	2
	
	

	ICT/Computing
	2
	1
	2
	2
	

	Music
	1
	2
	2
	
	

	Art
	1
	2
	2
	
	

	Dallaglio Rugbyworks
	
	
	
	1
	1

	GCSE/or equivalent open choice
	
	
	
	6 (3 per subject)
	12 (3 per subject)

	Options/Catch-up
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2

	Vocational education
	
	
	
	4
	

	Sports Leader Award
	
	
	
	1
	

	Total
	23
	23
	23
	23
	23













Curriculum – subject  Overview

	
	Year 7
	Yr 8
	Yr 9
	Yr 10
	Yr 11

	English
	Transition/closing the gap
	KS3 / General progress
	AQA Step up to English (ELC1-3)
	Edexcel Functional skills Levels 1/2
	AQA GCSE English Language (9-1)

	Maths
	Transition/closing the gap
	KS3/general progress
	Edexcel ELC FS 1-3
	Edexcel Functional skills Levels 1/2
	Edexcel GCSE Maths  (9-1)

	Science/Stem
	STEM
	STEM
	ELC Science
	GCSE Chemistry Edexcel
	ELC Science

	Food Tech
	Sainsbury’s awards – Bronze -
	Sainsbury’s awards - Silver
	Sainsbury’s awards - Gold
	Btec – L1/2
	Btec – L1/2
Health and Hygiene Qualification - Educare

	Art
	AQA UAS
	AQA UAS
	Btec Art and Design ELC 1-3 
	AQA GCSE Fine Art
Btec Art and Design 
L1/2 Edexcel

	Music
	Basic skills and knowledge
	Skills and knowledge development
	Skills and knowledge development
	Btec First L1/2 Award

	ICT/Computing
	Basic skills and knowledge
	Skills and knowledge development
	FS ELC 1-3
	OCR ITQ L1/2
Edexcel FS L1/2

	PSHE/Careers/Sex Ed
	Basic skills and knowledge
	Skills and knowledge development
	Skills and knowledge development
	AQA PSE L1/2 


	PE
	Basic skills and knowledge
	Skills and knowledge development
	Skills and knowledge development
	GCSE PE (Full course - OCR/short course - Edexcel)

	Princes Trust
	ELC 1-3
	ELC 1-3
	ELC 1-3
	L1/2 Award – Certificate across the range of subjects studied

	Drama
	Arts Award Explorer- Bronze - Silver

	Additionals 
	
	
	
	Dallaglio foundation
Business courses
http://www.dallagliorugbyworks.com/

	
	
	
	
	Sports Leader Award – Level 1
	

	
	
	
	
	Vocational experience
	






